general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Net Proceed from the Fresh Issue.
 Includes the proceeds, received pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement. Our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, has undertaken a Pre-

IPO Placement aggregating to ₹ 1,229.99 million, which has been reduced from the size of the Fresh Issue. Additionally, we have increased

the size of the Fresh Issue by ₹ 500.00 million. Accordingly, the Fresh Issue now comprises of 7,374,163 Equity Shares aggregating to ₹
5,420.01 million.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 101.

Aggregate pre-Offer Shareholding, Offered Shares and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the

members of our Promoter Group and the Selling Shareholders

The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding, Offered Shares and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the members

of our Promoter Group (other than our Promoters), and the Selling Shareholders is set out below:

S.

No.
Name of Shareholder

Pre-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

pre-Offer

paid up

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of

Offered

Shares

Post-Offer

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of total

post-Offer

paid up

Equity

Share

capital (%)

Promoters

1.  Dr. Ajay Thakker 13,597,829 23.37 - 13,597,829 20.74

2.  Western Medical

Solutions LLP

5,703,797 9.80 - 5,703,797 8.70

3.  Dr. Ankit Thakker 4,375,789 7.52 - 4,375,789 6.67

Total (A) 23,677,415 40.69 - 23,677,415 36.11

Promoter Group

1.  Neeta Gandhi jointly

with Devang Gandhi

 1,380,000  2.37 -  1,380,000  2.10

2.  Kirtika Thakker(1)  1,332,750 2.29 - 1,332,750 2.03

3.  Devang Gandhi jointly

with Neeta Gandhi*

 1,310,000  2.25 900,000  410,000 0.63

4.  Devang Vasantlal

Gandhi (HUF)*

 1,250,000  2.15 1,250,000 - -

23

5.  Nikita Thakker  16,000  0.03 -  16,000  0.02

6.  Dr. Ajay Pratap

Thakker (HUF)

 9,458  0.02 -  9,458  0.01

Total (B) 5,298,208 9.10 2,150,000 3,148,208 4.80

Selling Shareholders (Other than Promoter Group Selling Shareholders)

7.  Nitin Thakker jointly

with Asha Thakker

3,220,000

5.53

1,000,000 2,220,000 3.39

8.  Bhaskar P Shah (HUF) 500,000 0.86 400,000 100,000 0.15

9.  Anuradha Ramesh

Modi with Megha

Ramesh Modi (as

trustees for the benefit

of Modi Family Private

Trust)

400,000

0.69

400,000 - -

10.  Rajeshwari Capital

Market Limited

312,500

0.54

200,000 112,500 0.17

11.  Vadapatra Sayee

Raghavan (HUF)

200,000

0.34

200,000 - -

12.  Sangeeta Ravat jointly

with Dr. Hasmukh

Ravat

50,000

0.09

40,000 10,000 0.02

13.  Dr. Hasmukh Ravat

jointly with Sangeeta

Ravat

50,000

0.09

40,000 10,000 0.02

14.  Shreyas Ravat jointly

with Sangeeta Ravat

50,000

0.09

20,000 30,000 0.05

Total (C) 4,782,500 8.22 2,300,000 2,482,500 3.79

Total (D) = (A)+(B)+(C)  33,758,123 58.01 4,450,000 29,308,123 44.70
* Promoter Group Selling Shareholder.

(1) Includes 20,000 Equity Shares held jointly with Dr. Ajay Thakker, where Dr. Ajay Thakker is the second holder.

Summary derived from the Restated Consolidated Financial Information

The following information has been derived from our Restated Consolidated Financial Information for the

financial years ended March 31, 2021, March 31, 2022, and March 31, 2023:
(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars
As at and for the Fiscal ended

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2023

Equity Share capital  508.67   508.67  565.18

Net worth (1)  2,464.41   2,884.33  3,639.10

[…]

13.  Rajesh Vora jointly with Dr. Ajay Thakker 1,250,000 2.46

14.  Dr. A. S. Arvind(3) 968,750 1.90

15.  Kampani Consultants Limited 910,000 1.79

16.  Bhaskar Shah jointly with Priyanka Shah 790,000 1.55

17.  Kalpana Gala jointly with Girish Gala 625,200 1.23

18.  Dr. Ankit Thakker 511,200 1.00

Total 44,005,501   86.51
(1) Includes 455,000 Equity Shares held jointly with Pragna Davda, where Pragna Davda is the second holder.

(2) Includes 1,000,000 Equity Shares held jointly with Dr. A.S. Arvind, where Dr. A.S. Arvind is the second holder.

(3) Includes 790,625 Equity Shares held jointly with Dr. Kamini Rao, where Dr. Kamini Rao is the second holder.

12. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group in our Company

(i) Equity Shareholding of the Promoters

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters collectively hold 23,677,415 Equity Shares, equivalent

to 36.11% of the post-Offer Equity Share capital of our Company, as set forth in the table below.

S.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital Post-Offer Equity Share Capital*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding (%)

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

1.  Dr. Ajay Thakker 13,597,829 23.37 13,597,829 20.74

2.  Western Medical

Solutions LLP

5,703,797 9.80
5,703,797

8.70

3.   Dr. Ankit Thakker 4,375,789 7.52 4,375,789 6.67

Total 23,677,415 40.69 23,677,415  36.11
*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

(ii) All Equity Shares held by our Promoters are in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

(iii) Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the Equity Shareholding of our Promoters since the incorporation of our Company is

set forth in the table below:

Date of

Allotment /

Transfer /

Transmission

Nature of issue/

transaction

No. of

equity

shares

Nature

of

Consideration

Face

value

per

equity

share

(₹)

Issue Price /

Transfer

Price per

equity share

[…]

share capital of our Company till final settlement of the credit facilities mentioned therein. By way of

letter dated March 29, 2023, ICICI Bank Limited has consented to the termination of the said non-

disposal undertakings (including all documents executed with the Company in relation to the said non-

disposal undertakings) and the release of all Equity Shares which were subject to the said non-disposal

undertakings. The said letter from ICICI Bank Limited is valid for a period of 18 months from the date

of its issuance or until the listing and trading of the Equity Shares of our Company on the Stock

Exchanges, whichever is earlier.

(vi) Equity Shareholding of the Promoter Group

As on the date of this Prospectus, the members of our Promoter Group (other than our Promoters)

collectively hold 5,298,208 Equity Shares, equivalent to 9.10% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up

Equity Share capital of our Company, as set forth in the table below:

S.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital
Post-Offer Equity Share

Capital*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

1.  Neeta Gandhi jointly with

Devang Gandhi

1,380,000 2.37 1,380,000 2.10

2.  Kirtika Thakker(1)  1,332,750 2.29 1,332,750 2.03

3.  Devang Gandhi jointly with

Neeta Gandhi

1,310,000 2.25 410,000 0.63

4.  Devang Vasantlal Gandhi

(HUF)

1,250,000 2.15 - -

5.  Nikita Thakker 16,000 0.03 16,000 0.02

97

S.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital
Post-Offer Equity Share

Capital*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

6.  Dr. Ajay Pratap Thakker

(HUF)

9,458 0.02 9,458 0.01

 Total 5,298,208 9.10 3,148,208 4.80
*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

(1) Includes 20,000 Equity Shares held jointly with Dr. Ajay Thakker, where Dr. Ajay Thakker is the second holder.

(vii) Except as disclosed in “– Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company” on page 93 and

below, none of the members of the Promoter Group, the Promoters, the Directors of our Company, nor

any of their respective their relatives have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the

period of six months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus:

Date of

transfer
Transferor Transferee